### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Qualilife Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	08/10/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zestra Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	4055 Faber Place Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29405	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10834162

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jacobs@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Lebovitz

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment document#page1.tif source=assignment document#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 016452 FRAME: 0153** 

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUALILIFE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUALILIFE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "ZESTRA LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3211218 8100

050659854

Dave Established Securior of Line

AUTHENTICATION: 4082972

DATE: 08-10-05

PATENT REEL: 016452 FRAME: 0154 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:07 PM 08/10/2005 FILED 02:00 PM 08/10/2005 SRV 050659854 - 3211218 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### QUALILIFE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

It is bereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is QUALILIFE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out ARTICLE FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new ARTICLE FIRST:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation" is: ZESTRA LABORATORIES, INC.

3. The amendment[s] of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has [have] been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on August 5, 2005

DEBC D-CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-AFTER PAYMENT 01/98-1 (#10)

PATENT REEL: 016452 FRAME: 0155

**RECORDED: 08/25/2005**